Axis Bank, Banking Circle, Gandhidham, Gujarat 370 201, were

called  upon  to  show  cause  to  the  Pr.  Commissioner  of Customs,  Custom
House, Mundra, having office at PUB Building, 58,  Mundra (Kutch) Gujarat 370

421, as to why:-

(i)     The goods having assessable value of Rs.2,15,60,468/-(Rupees two
crore  Fifteen  Lakh  Sixty Thousand  Four Hundred Sixty  Eight
Only)  covered  under  bills  of entry  as  mentioned  in  Annexure-A  ,

should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 1 1 1 (in) of the

Customs Act,  1962;

(ii)    The classification under tariff item 35022000 of the CTA, for the goods

[...]

(i)     The classification under tariff item 35022000 of the CTA, for the goods
entered and declared in Bills of entry as mentioned in Annexure-A, is

to  be  rejected  and  re-determined  under  tariff item  2106000  of the

CTA, with consequential duty liability;

(ii)    The goods having assessable value of Rs.2,15,60,468/-(Rupees Two
crore  Fifteen  Lakh  Sixty Thousand  Four  Hundred  Sixty  Eight
Only) covered under bills of entry as mentioned in Annexure-A , is to

be held liable for confiscation under Section  111(in)  of ire Customs

Act,  1962;

(iii)   The goods imported vide 08 Bills of Entry as mentioned in (Annexure
A) of this show cause notice,  is to be re-assessed at correct rate of